

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 5867-5868/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2011 in WP No.21431/2010,
dated 29/08/2011 in RA No.120/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.V.V.DURGA PRASAD RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)WITH

I.A. 1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents
on record)

Date: 04/05/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. A Ramesh,Adv.

Mr. G Madhavi,Adv.

Ms. D Geetha,Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within two
months. In the meantime the petitioner shall produce a
certificate regarding his being a Scheduled Tribe candidate
from an authority competent to issue such a certificate in

accordance with the relevant rules and regulations.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master