

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17140-17141/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2011 in WP No.21431/2010 dated 29/08/2011 in RA No.120/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.V.V.DURGA PRASAD RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms.Manju Jana, Adv.  
Ms.Silpi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Sayad Mohmad Noor, Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master