

LISTED ON 5.1.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 34

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
17140-17141 OF 2012**

M.V.V. Durga Prasad RaoPetitioner

Versus

Chennai Port TrustRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, no counter affidavit has been filed by the counsel for the respondent so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk