

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17140-17141/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2011
in RA No. 120/2011,30/06/2011 in WP No. 21431/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

M.V.V.DURGA PRASAD RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
No merit.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.01.05
10:40:24 ALMT

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: